FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	8-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gill, Robert Bradley	ached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Baghdadi, Gaby Symonds, Robert D. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Name: Diebold, Incorporated Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 5995 Mayfair Road
OtherExecution Date: February 17, 1997	City: North Canton State: OH ZIP: 44720 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ralph E. Jocke Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{\$\text{\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$}}}}}} \) 40.00 \\ \text{\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$}}}}}} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 231 South Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44256	09-0428 (InterBold) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Ralph E. Jocke Name of Person Signing	Signature Per sheet, attachments, and document:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

13235 U.S. PTC 11/409338

Attachment to Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Singer, Irek
- St. George, Peter
- Shirah, Roy
- Stock, Timothy M.

PATENT REEL: 017801 FRAME: 0188

Attorney's Docket No	D-1069 R	PATEN
	For 🛭 U.S. and/or	Toreign Rights
	For 🖾 U.S. Applica	ation or
	☑ U.S. Provisi	onal Application
	For: U.S. Patent	,
	For: PCT Applica	ation
	By: Multiple Invent	ors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors).	210 HESS STREET SOUTH	
ROBERT BRADLEY GILL	HAMILTON ONTARIO CANADA	
(type or print name of inventors)	Address LP8 3P2 Nat	tionality
GABY BAGHDADI		CANADA
	MARKHAM, ONTARIO, CANADA L3	-
ROBERT D. SYMONDS		U.S.A.
	NOVELTY, OHIO 44072	
IREK SINGER	5033 RUNDLE COURT	_
	MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, CANAD	A L5M 4A3
PETER ST. GEORGE	320 20221100 XX.22102	CANADA
	WILLOWDALE, ONTARIO, CANADA	M2N 3L2
ROY SHIRAH	7227 ASHBURTON CIRCLE NW	U.S.A.
	NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720	
TIMOTHY M. STOCK	6700 CARRIAGE LANE NE	U.S.A.
	NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44721	
•		
•		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2] page 1 of 3)

hereby	y sell	s, assigns and transfers to
ASSIG	NEE	
TEE	ת.דמו	INCORPORATED 5995 MAYFAIR ROAD
		t name of ASSIGNEE) Address
		NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720
U.S.		
Naucti	anty	••
and th	ne su	ccessors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
	X	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	e Uni	ted States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	COS	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority
in	[X]	and in all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		·
FAUL	T MC	NITORING AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED BANKING MACHINES
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and w	vhich	is found in
(a)	X	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	X	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention No. 60/632,160
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. application no. / filed on
(e)		International application no. PCT /// filed on/
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	团	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

PATENT REEL: 017801 FRAME: 0190

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this FEBRUARY 17, 1997

Date of signing

WAFINING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

ROBERT BRADLEY GILL
(type name of Inventor)

GABY BAGHDADI

ROBERT D. SYMONDS

IREK SINGER

PETER ST. GEORGE

ROY SHIRAH

TIMOTHY M. STOCK

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 017801 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 04/21/2006